

GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

Abstract

General Education - guidelines developed by SCERT to conduct Teacher Eligibility Test - approved - Orders issued.

GENERAL EDUCATION (J) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(P) No. 215/12/G.Edn Dated, Thiruvananthapuram. 04.07.2012.

- Read:- (1) G.O. (P) No. 70/12/G.Edn Dated 01.03.2012.
 - (2) G.O. (P) No. 205/12/G.Edn Dated 25.06.2012.
 - (3) Letter No. Prog/689/2012/SCERT dated 03.07.2012 from the Director, SCERT.

ORDER

As per the GO read as Ist paper above, Government have entrusted SCERT for conducting Teacher Eligibility Test in the state in accordance with the guidelines prescribed by NCTE, Government of India. Vide GO read as 2nd paper above, Government have ordered that Pareeksha Bhavan, Poojappura will conduct the Kerala Teachers Eligibility Test in accordance with the guidelines issued by SCERT. Vide the letter read above, Director, SCERT has requested to approve the guidelines developed by them to conduct Teachers Eligibility Test.

Government have examined the matter in detail and are pleased to approve the guidelines appended to the G.O. developed by SCERT to conduct the State Eligibility Test in the State.

> (By Order of the Governor) R.MADHUSOODHANAN NAIR Additional Secretary to Govt.

Director of Public Instruction, Thiruvananthapuram

The Director, State Council for Educational Research and Training (SCERT), Thiruvananthapuram.

The Secretary, Pareeksha Bhavan, Poojappura

The Secretary, Kerala Public Service Commission, Thiruvananthapuram.

The Principal Accountant General (Audit), Thiruvananthapuram.

The Accountant General (A&E), Thiruvananthapuram

The Director, IT@ School, Thiruvananthapuram Stock File/Office Copy.

Forwarded/By Order

Section Officer